OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603—5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.

PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO 6/17/2016 195488 - 000- OP
F.Q.B. POINT

802862 REQUISITION NO.

Paul Borg Construction Company 00124285 O

2007 S Marshall Bivd 7

Chicago IL 60623

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 36-6006541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013- 04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-D038K

T DEPT WO
SHIP TO Capital Planning & Policy DELlVERY INSTRUCTIONS
69 W Washington St 30th Fi CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY 750020280070Page 1 of 2 -

Chicago IL 60602-3007 69 W WASHINGTON. 30TH FLOOR

100 | JOC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES .00 1B 0000 33,538.15 750020280070.565140.5111
AS PER CONTRACT # 12-28-340 GC2

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 20, 2013
CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2013 THRU MARCH 19,
2015 WITH 2 ONE-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AMOLINT AUTHORIZED: $3,000,000.00

EhkR A g R Rk

BOARD ITEM #14-5138 AS AMENDED _ -
AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2014
AMENDED AMOLINT: $3,000,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $6,000,000.00 -

[ TYITTIIIIT X

RENEWAL PER AMENDMENT #1

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY OCPO ON APRIL 9, 2015
AMENDMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2015 THRU MARCH 19,
2016

EFrxrhAhhih i g

INCREASE PER AMENDMENT #2

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON AFPRIL 29,
2015

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $3,000,000.00

TOTAL REVISED AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: $9,000,000.00
Fhkkhkrkkk®

RENEWAL PER AMENDMENT #3

AMENDMENT AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY BOARD ON MARCH 23,
2016

AMENDMENT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2016 THRU MARCH 19,
2017

EhkFREAET AR

WORK ORDER: 20817.01

PROJECT: JTDC EAST - REMOVE AND REPLACE EAST
GYMNASIUM FLOORS SUPPLEMENTAL

PROJECT: {JTDC INSTALL PARTITIONS IN 3RD FLOOR
RECREATION ROOM)

WORK ORDER AMOUNT: $33,538.15

PROJECT MANAGER: MICHAEL GUMM

AS AUTHORIZED BUT THE COUNTY BOARD ON FEBRUARY I,
2012

NOTE: VENDOR AGREES NOT TO EXCEED THE QUANTITY OR DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

I hereby certify that this purchase Is In agreement with the regulsition

RECEIPT CERTIFICATION (FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY)
I hereby certify that 1 have received the goods/services reflected above and that the CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date:

Items referenced are in fulf conformity with the purchase order/contract.
Qo A 21June 201
L—

Y

Authorized Signature: . Date:




OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
COUNTY OF COOK

118 NORTH CLARK ST. ROOM 1018
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1375

(312) 603-5370 DATE PURCHASE ORDER NO.
PURCHASE ORDERED ISSUED TO 6/17/2016 195488 - 000- OP
80286 F.0.B. POINT
Paul Borg Construction Company REQUISITION NO.
2007 S Marshall Bivd | 00124285 O7
Chicago IL 60623 Page 2 of 2

COOK COUNTY FEIN: 356-6005541
ILLINOIS SALES TAX EXEMPT: E-9998-2013-04
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT CERT: 36-75-DO38K

khkhhkved ke

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #185461: $2,008,127.18
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q, #185750: $27,803.35
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,Q, #1856184: $33,862.02
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186186: $41,312,39
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186188: $I0 790.78
Cook County,

Description

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,O, #186692: $17,606.51
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #186725: $41,304.55
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #186727: $81,619.92
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #187405: $43,695.65
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188075: $770.48
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188180: $17,011.82
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #188339: $108,878.07
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #188481: $305,661.47
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #189818: $413,739.73
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #189850: $140,648.23
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #189974: $474,991.86
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #190039: $275,333.13
AMOLINT ENCUMBERED ON PO, #190101: $141,715.20
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #190139: $26,170.07
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #190420: $1,002,104,20
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #191406: $67,255.70
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q. #191415: $59,246.20
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #191690: $20,630.87
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192438: $62,467.03
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192532; $416,008.34
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.Q, #192821: $34,267.71
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #192896: $392,873.84
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #193000: $106,877.84
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P,O, #193133: $29,732.20
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #193581: $30,640.00
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #194199: $747,872.53
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O, #194428: $8,004.48
AMOLUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #194558: $9,904.98
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #194760: $549,325.83
AMOLUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #195018; $61,556.80
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON P.O. #195025: $117,868.40
hERkREAkE RN )
AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED: $7, 94?_’,691 36
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED ON THISP.O.: $33,538.15
TOTAL ENCUIMBERED INCLUDING THIS P.O.:
$7,981,229.51

xkktEkhRw

BALANCE ON THiS P.O.

#erkiit Total Order 33,538.15




4

Reporh: RSSREQ2

e &

—U—.— —..O—.— ase —N@Q uis _e—o —..- Purchase Qrder Number
Office of the. Purchasing Agent
‘ Cook County of lllincis
e R T L Buyer Nurrber
g . " Gpen DAt BidfSole Src Code NCR

_Nmm,c_m_awu # Oﬂ Amh_mmm Oo:ﬁ_.moﬂ % \ b m_ N WN\Q Rm ‘an\ o Business Unit 750020280070

Ship Ta: 8000047 Capital _u_mns_:m and Policy Delivery _:wﬁaﬁ_a:a Supplier: 302862  Paul Borg Construction, Oo:._vw:e. Internal Req Number 60321259
69 W Washington St 30th F CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY 2007 S Marshall Blvd Board Apr Date & ltem
Chicags IL 60602-3007 69 W WASHINGTON. 30TH FLOGR Chicago IL 60623 Requisition Date §/13/2016

Date Needed 6/13/2016
One Time n:..n:mmo - ,_\m No 0o<ma zman_ qoq __months. Specific Period of ime thru _umﬁ noaa&. zo xpiration Date Emergency No.
L e it S g e s i e e s e S e I :v:.x.... £ 2 ) ,‘=. .. S
Line#  Gommodity Description ' Bal,onHand o._ma& co_s  Est. Unit Cost Extended Cost  Business Unil and Object Account
1.000 912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL < > Js 0000 33,538,165 7S0020280070.565140,5111
JOB ORDER CONTRAGTING.
WORK ORDER 3020817.01. i Y A,
PROJECT: JTOC EAST - REMOVE AND REPLACE EAST GYMNASIUM Foomm
SUPPLEMENTAL. . .
PROJECT DIREGTOR: MICHAEL GUMM,
2,000 912 5% SYSTEM LIGENSING FEE < > JB 000 1.676.91 750020280070.565140.5111

GCA

AN

Totad of ltems Ordered . 35,215 06

/95e9

APPROVED BUDGETARY ACCOUNT PURCHASING USE ONLY

ACCT #

DATE .. i BY




agaeim i

Cuok County

Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Weashington

Chicagoe, it. 60802

Date:05/24/2016
To: Cook Courity. Purchasing ' ' From: ook County Department of Capital Planning & Policy
118 N. Clark Rm. 1018 ’ 69 W Washingtor, Fleor 30
Chicago, llinais 60802 Chicago, 1L 60602

Work Order Numbsar: 020817.01
. 1100 8. Hamilton
Location: Chicago, IL 60612

JTDC East ~ Rermnoys and

Yaur Woﬂ( Order Proposal has been accepted for the above Work as follows

Work Order Arnount; $33,§35=_1§._ o "
Llcqnsmg Fee for The Gordlan Group O
{5.00% of Construction) 167681 o

“ Total Ah{lcunt: $3521505 : smiictiomminsin .—l
MWBE Participation: . ' 5000 ‘

Funding 'Source(s)

Liquidated Damages: - Liquidated Damages will not apply

A nollce to procesd will be issusd which will establish the Work Order Start date and the completion date.

| The cEOCRPJOC Coordinator

Requested By:

Codk County Departmént of ' Ouok County Department of N
Planmng and Palrcy P Caipital Panning & Policy

Approved By: -

Cél\n.(% M__. 2T le

Shannon £, Andrews, CPO

Phil Boothby, Director
Caook County Departmant of ) Office of Chief Procurement Officer
Capital Planning & Policy 0‘/

Notice of Pi'épd-s-al Acca:ptance Pég_a 104
52412018



WO 20817 - JTDC East Remove and Replace Gymnasium Floors (Install 3rd floor partition)

Authority

2/1/2012 Board

JTDC East - Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Floors $ 350,000.00
JTDC Install Partitions in 3rd Floors Recreation Room _ $ 400,000.00
Total $ 750,000.00
Expend : :

WO _ PO(s) Contractor TGG

20817 152896/192897 $392,873.84 §$19,643.69 S 412,517.53 -

$ 412,517.53

Remaining | -$ 337,482.47

T e wonde. daksn o | _
| ;'ox"m,m - %3@“’%

RaningF 202,274

Oim Lalie.



Cook County Board of Commissioners - Automated Board Agenda Page 1 of 2

POST BOARD AGENDA
' APPROVED '
|BY THE BOARD OF COOK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
| FEB 012012

Transmitting a Communication, dated January 11, 2012 from
HERMAN BREWER, Chief, Bureau of Economic Development

I hereby transmit for your approval a request for the Office of Capital Planmng and Policy, as
authorized by the Cook County Chief Procurement Officer, to participate in the City of Chicago
(the "City"} Job Order Contract (JOC) program to complete the eleven (11) capiial projects
listed below (the "Projects”). JOC is a quantity based procurement process that allows facility
owners to complete a multitude of repair/maintenance and construction projects with a single,

- ¢omipetitively bid conffact. The JOC process generally involves first selecting a pool of
potential contractors through a competitive procurement process, and then identifying projects
for such selected contractors.

The City has already completed a JOC competitive procurement process, and it has created the
pool of general contractors to perform certain projects generally associated with maintenance,
repairs, and routine work. Partlclpatmg in, or "piggy backmg“ on the City's existing JOC
contract would allow the County to enjoy the myriad cost savings achieved through velume
purchases.

The JOC program has an administrative component managed by the Gordian Group. The
Gordian Group maintains an area price book, which captures the prices for specific construction
work items within this region. JOC contractors bid against the prices included in the pricebook.
The cost, therefore, of any work performed by the contractor is a contractor markup from the
price book. The Gordian Group would receive a 5% adnumstratwe fee from Cook County
based on the total project cost of the work.

I specifically request authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer, on behalf of the Office of

Capital Planning and Policy, o '

1. - Enter into and execute an agreement with the Gordian Group on the same terms as, and
actively participate in, the City's JOC agreement for the coordination and administrative
management of the Job Order Contracting program;

2, Do all such acts and things and to execute all contracts necessary to complete the
Projects using vendors selected through the City's JOC program,

3. The following projects would be included and ass1gned by the Gordian Group to
participating JOC contractors:

1. Sink and Counter Replacement at Stroger

https://agenda.cooketyclerk.com/AgendaltemPrint.aspx? Agendaltemld=6391 _ 2/7/2012



Cook County Board of Cominissioners - Automated Board Agenda Page2 of 2

Oak Forest Hospital Powerhouse - Replace Chiller #1
Fantus Clinic 12KV Building - Sewage Pump Upgrade
New Storage Shed at the DOC Powerhouse. .
South Campus, Buildings 3 and 4 HVAC Installation
Remove and Replace Air Compressor and Dryer at Skokie
Replace Existing Cell Cooling Towers at Markham
JTDC Cell Ce111ng Replacement

PR R LN

JTDC East - Repair ComEd Electrical Vaults

11.

Estimated Fiscal Impact $6,320,000. OO Contract Period: Febrvary 1, 2012 through January
31, 2013,

9000 County Building, 19000 Jail South Campus, 20000 County Physical Plént 28000 Cook
County Health and Hospltals, 32000 Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, 33000 Oak Forest
Hospital.

This item was presented for approval to the Finance Committee of the Health & Hospital
Systems at their January 20, 2012 Finance Meeting for the projects that pertain to the Health &
Hosiptals Systems,

This item was included in the FY 2012 Capital Improvement Program approved by the Board
of Commissioners on November 18, 2011,

No lobbying contact was made for this item,

https ://agenda.cookctycierk.com/AgendaItemPrint.aspx?AgendaItemId=6391 2/7/2012



\‘23’ Format Painter

y : Landitional -Format |
Formating ~ as Tahle » |

Courthouse Parking {Rolling Meadows and P : )
Skokfs Combined) $98,109,324i 11% $10,842, 791 $15,462,186 50
Ps.01 ?’.DB{Z Roliing Meadows Courthouse Parking $52634 105] 17% $8.053 366 $10,836,890 $0
Garage Main .
PS .018.002 Skokie Courthouse Parldng Garage $45.475.219) 3% $1 589 435 $4.615,306 $0
$74173.074) 18% $13,023,646] 320,509,145 30!
PS.028.002 JTDC Parkmg Garage Main $74 1736741 18% $13,023,646 $20 5089 146 $01
Other Maywood Campus Buildings & Grounds $29,58$,262 64% $18,950.§22 $4,606,76% 51932113 L'
PS5 0206 001 Jefferson Main $13.623 828 55% 37,527,173 $2028,1051  $1932 117 $
2PS.031.001 Whitcomb Building Main $6.520.6331 868% $4,300,994 $1.415,350 $0 g
PS.030.001 Shendff Training Academy Main 30534791 75% $7,122 455 $564.305 50
- ]
Other Miscellaneous Public Safety Facilities .|  $286,3563,284!  66% $180,162 612 $01,456,850: 12,080,000 $11,
PS.023.001 Circuit Court Branch 35/38 Main $8277 813 62% $5. 154 563 $1.200 0673 %0 g
PS 028.001 Juvenile Temporary Defention Center $272878 776 66% $180,641,361 $30,494,258]  $1,000,000, $4
PS.036.000 Sheniff's Vehicle Senvicefimpound 35,196,895 84% $4 366,688 $563 540 30 $
$4000,00D: 4 000 000

JTDC: Rooitop Exhaust Fan Replacement

$30,000]

8lJFDC: Electronic Medical Records $3010 QE}GH $500060: 31
JTBC Peblic Desfender F'te Room Re-
| Configuration 50, EIDE) 450 000
51 ITDC East Replace Chiller and Starter $L20ﬂ,ﬁﬂﬂ§ $1.200 000
£ JTDC: Replacement of {2} Boilers $300.000F %800 DOO
J-T DC East: Upgrade Feed Water System $300.000 g
$?5£‘r oy £750.000




Job Order Number:
Job Order Name:
Job Order Location:
Approved Proposal:
Contractor:’

Construction Duration:

Yes

Reviewed by Gordian PM:

L Cook County

j. Department of Planning & Palicy
© 69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 60802

020817.01

JTDC East — Remove and Replace Eastﬁymnasium.ﬁl.onm Supplemental . ..

69 W, Washington Chicago I 60802
$33,538.15

Paul Borg Construction Company
2 Months

E Notice of Proposal Acceptance (NOPA)
Contractor Evaluation - Project Deveiopment

County Estimate

County Justification Documents (Provided by PM)

IE Cook County Board Approve Documentation If Applicable ( Provided by PM )

IE Contractor's Job Order Proposal Package (See Bslow)

Approved Price Proposal Summary & Detail {Signed by Contractor)

Back-up For Reimbursable

Detailed Scope of Work with Praject Duration (Signed by Cantractor)

_ Drawings (If applicable)

~ Project Picture{s} Documenting Existing Conditions

) MMWBE Subcontractor Estimate, Disclosure of Retained Parties (Sianed by Contractar)
g| Utilization Plan (Signed by Gontractor)

' For Each M/WBE Subcontractor:

ietter of Intent (Signed Vhy Subconiractor)
Current Certification Letter
@ Detaited Construction Schedule {If Applicable)
@ Specizl Insurance (If Applicable}

-Nen Pre-Priced Back Up (if Applicable)

E Does the Detailed Scope of Work Include Abatamentor Other Mitig_ation?

Purchase Order Package Checklist

Page 1 of 1
5{24/2018



& Cook County

E Depairtment of Planning & Policy
* 62 W Washington

" Chicage, Il. 80602

Job Order Number: .~ 020817.01 ' " Contractor: Paul Borg Construction Gompany
Job Order Name: JTDC East ~ Remove and Replace East Consfruction Start Date:

Gymnasium Floors Supplemental

Construction Amount:  $33,638.15 Construction Completion Date:

3
4
5
6
7

Rate the Contractor's availability to visit the Project Site with the Owner
Yes or No, did the Contractor submit the first Price Proposal on time?
Rate the quality of the first Price Proposal ‘
Rate the guality timeliness of subsequent Price Proposals

Enter thé number of Price Propqa;afs submitted for this Project

Rate the quality/timaliness of the Contractors Final Package

Raté ‘the Confractor's overall performance during the Project
Development phase -

Poor=1, Average=2to'd, 5= Excellent.

Comments: .

Project Director:

[-]

B

bd
a
5 5 =1 (R
alalalala

Confractor Evaluation - Project Devetopmiant.

Page 1 of 1
B124/2016



1st District

ROBERT B. STEELE

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PLANNING & POLICY
{ PHILLIP R. BOOTHBY
- orecTOR _
§ 69 W. WASHINGTON, SUITE 3000 ® CHICAGO, ILLINDIS 606024 (312 603-0331
May 24, 2016
TONI PRECKWINKLE
PRESIDENT )
Conk County Board Shannon Andrews
of Commissioners Chief Procurement Officer
County of Cook
RICHARD R. BOYKIN 118 North Clark Street

Chicago, lllinois 60602

2nd District Re:  JTDC East — Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Floors Supplemental
JERRY BUTLER
3rd District Dear Ms. Andrews,

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SBVS
S¢h Distriet

JOAN PATRICIA MURPHY

This project is complying with the agreements made with the Transitional Administrator
for the JTDC. The additional costs of this supplemental are due to application of floor
painting at night and air handling equipment needed to ventilate the gyms. This was
unforeseen in the project and a directive from JTDC after the work had started.

The submitted costs for this work ($33,538.15) is fair, reasonable and within the project

Bth District
budget.
JESUS G. GARCIA : *
7th District Since rEIy,

~ LUIS ARROYO, IR
8th District

PETER N, SILVESTR!

Michael Gumm

9th District . L .
' ' ADA Compliance Project Director
BRIDGET GAINER Departiment of Capital Planning & Policy
10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

Bureau of Asset Management

11th District .
Cc;  Kevin Taylor, Deputy Director — Department of Capital Planning & Policy
’ Qﬂ:‘;ﬁﬁm Phil Boothby, Director — Department of Capital Planning & Policy

LARRY SUFFREDIN
13th District

GREGG GOSN
14th District

TEQTHY O, SCHNEIDER

15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI
16th District

ELIZABETH ANN DQODY GORMAN

17th District

Danuta Rusin, Contract Negotiator - Office of the Chief Procurement Officer

$ Fiscal Responsibility §Innovative Leadership @ Tiansparency & Accountability [z Improved Services



\ Qrds‘x-p_lugril;e_;:_
Job Order Title:

East Gymnasilim Floors Supplemental’

;ﬁnqa Propesal :SEmmarf i CSI ‘

LRE-g]
5182016




Job Order Contract
APPROVED - Price Proposal Detail - CSl

Date: June 16, 2016

Contract Number: 12-28-340-GC.02
Job Order Number:  020817.01

Job Order Title: - - JTDC East — Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Floors Supplemental
Contractor: Paui Borg Construction Company

Proposal Value: $33,538.15

Proposal Name: ' JTDC East — Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Floors Supplemertal

Adjustment Factor(s) Used: 0.9065-Option 3 - Normal Working Hours (3/2016 to 3/19/17), 0.9223-Option 3 - Othér than Normal
Working Hours (3/20/16 to 3/19/17) '

Rec# CS5iNumber Mod. uom Description Line Total
ll)‘{ - General Reguirements . I
7 0122 20 0000CE " HR CarpenterTasks in the CTC include appropriate costs fo cover labor. These $3,975.37

tasks wili be requested specifically by the owner for miscellaneous work not
covared in the CTC.

Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
installation 5200 x $682.89 0.9223 = $3,975.37
User Note: PBCC carpenter to setup & take down air scrubbing equipment & flexible ductwork per work shift and to

change filters as required.

Overtime Hours South Gym-

3.5hrs- 3/4/16- 8;30pm-12:00am- Primer ore gym

9.0hrs- 3/5/16- Sat.- 5:00pm-2:00am- Primer second gym & 1slcoat field both gyms
4.5hrs- 3/8/16-Tues.- 5:00pm-9:30pm- 2nd coat field both gyms

5.5hrs- 3/11/16- Fri.- 5:00pm-10:30pm- 15t coat perimeter bothgyms

4.5hrs- 3/13/16- Mon.- 5:00pm-2:30pm- 2nd coat perimeter both gyms

27.0hrs- Total

Cvertims Hours North Gym-

7 .5hrs- 4/21/16- Thur.- 5:00pm-12:30am- Primer & 1/2 1st coatfield

7 .Shrs- 4/22116- Fri.- 4:30pm-12:00am- 2nd half 1st coat field & 2nd cosat field
5.0hrs- 4/25/16- Mon.- 5:00pm-10:00pm- 1st coat perimeter

5.0hrs- 4/26/16- Tues.- 5:00pm-10:00pr- 2nd coat parimeter

25.0- Tolal

52.0- Total Mrs. N&S Gyms

“*Note- Seuth gym required more hours do 1o south gym was split to make two smaller gyms.
Category1: No Category Input

L3
Subtotal for 01 - General Requirements: $3,975.37
|02 - Existing Condifions I
2 0289 00 000022 EA Portable Waste Decontamination Unitincludes cannection to negative air : $4,2683.02
gystem. -
Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Instailation 800 x $587.864 0.9085 = $4,263.02

User Note: Air Scrubber Decontamination Unit with Negative Air Fan-
4ea per gym x 2mobifizations{South Gym then North Gym)= 8ea

Categoryt: No Category Input

Subtotal for 02 - Existing Conditions: $4,263.02

Price Proposal Detail - GSI Page 1 of 2
) 6/16/2016



Price Proposal Detail - C8] Continues..

Job Order Number:
Job Order Title:
Rec# CSINumber Nod. uom Description Line Total

m—
23 - Heating, Ventilating, And Air-Condifioning (HVAC)

3 2341 33 000024 EA - 24" x 24" x 12" HEPA Filter, 98.99% DOP Efficiency, 1100 CFM, Complete $28,111.07
Quantity Uriit Price Factor Total
Installation 12,00 $276.88 0.9065 = $28,111.07 -
User Note: 4 air scrubbers being used at one time.
X
26 filter changes(Filter change every two hours of use= 55.5hrs2hrs= 28 filter changes)
_ : " =112¢a '
Categoryt: No Category Input
4 2341 33 000024 0477 EA For > 100, Deduct - -$2,811.31
Quantity Unit Price Factor " Tota!
Installation 11200 §2769 i 0.8085 = $-2,811.31

Category1: No Category Input

Subtotal for 23 - Heating, Ventilating, And Alr-Conditioning (HVAC): $25,299.76

Proposal Total $33.538.15

This proposal total represents the correct otal for the praposal. Any discrepancy between fina totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%

Price Proposal Detail - CSI Page 2 of 2
6/16/2016



: _ Job Order Contract
Wori Crder Number:  020817.01 . Contractor: Cook County - Paul Borg Const.
Work Order Title: JTDC East — Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Floors Supplemental Date: May 19, 2018

 Subcontractor and MIWEE Estimate

Dufios Total $ MIVISBE & ‘ % of Project .
7 . GC $33,538.15 ' Tsoon | 0.00%
8: Subeontiactor; M: Materis) Supplier - $33,538.15 $0.00 G.Uﬁ% .
MANBE's - M: Minosdty; W Women; N: Non MAWBE
Total MBE Subcantractor Participation Scheduled $0.00 0.00% $0.00 NBE Total
_ ) : 0.00%
Total MBE Supplier Participation Scheduled $0.00 0.00% .
Total WBE Subcontractor Participation Scheduled” $0.00 0.00% - $0.00 WBE Total
Total WBE Supplier Participation Scheduled ‘ 30,00 000% = 000%
Total MAWEE Participation Schedulad $0.00 0.00% '
{
L - h B el SR —— *i e S - e - "
Subcentractor and BAWEE Estimate Page 1 of 1

b/18i2018




Cook County

Office of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington
Chicago, |L 60602

1, Asused nierein, the term "Contracior” means & person or entily who has any coniract lease with ihe County of Cook,

2, Fursant to Executive Grder 87-1,6very Sify contract and lease must be accempanied by a disclosure statsment Providing certain information and atlomigys, Inbbyists,
accountants, consultents, subsontractors ,and other persons

The Cantractor is not reqiired to disciose employess wha are paid solsly through e Conlractor's reguiar payroll.

0

e

"Lobbyist" means ny persan {2) who for campensalion or on behalf of any person oiher than himself underiskes to influance any legisiative or admiristration action, or {b)
any part or whoss dufies as an employes of ‘another includes undenaking to influsnice any iegislative or administrative sdion

B: §7 gmg catian
Cortractor hersby cerfifies as follows:
4. This Disclosure relates te the fellowing tranaadl_nn;
2. Project name: 020817.01 JTDC East ~ Remove and Replace East Gymnasium Fioors Bupplemantal
3. Neme of Contraclor: Cook Caunly - Paul Borg Const,
EACH AND EVERY atlorney, lobbylsl, accountantconsullars, subconiractor, orother persan retained or anticipaled to be retzined by the Contracior wilh respect to

orin connection with tha contracl or lease- s listed below
{altach additonal pages if necassary):

: RelationShip FEElindicate
BUSINESS : : )
§ lobibyis
ADDRESS (attornay,lobbyist, whethar paid
. ) i mated)
Paul Borg Construclion : $33 533,16 Est.
; _ b imiii—— .

CHECK HERE IF NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN RETAINED OR ARE ANTICIPATED T BE RETAINED

4.. The Contractor Understands end agraea that the city may rely on the Infarmation provided herein and that pfovnding any false incomplete o inaccyrance mformanon
shall constitute default under the contract and may result in termination of the conléact or Isase

5, The Contractor understands and agrass:that in any sase in which the Contractor fs uncertain whether a disclosure isrequired under the Execulive order, the Conraclor
musl either ask the cty whether disclosure s required or make the disclosure,

{Under lhe Ponaltigs o
completa, and that ng

¢ to execute this Disclosure on behalf of the Contractor that the infarmalion disclosed harem is {rue and

Signature

EeT7 .ﬁm}fm/

Name (Type or Pririt)

Title

Subscribed gg’swom to before me .

Page 1 of 1
5/18/2018

Date: May 19, 2016 -



020817.01- JTDC Gyms SWO #1

This supplemental work order is to rent special air scrubbing equipment.
Unfortunately, the source to get these special air scrubbers is not a certified
MBE. Monitoring of the equipment was done by one of our carpenters

that is on our _payroll.



